
MAR. 18.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued. 

Servtoe. 

37 Dunedin, Glenore, Manuka Creek, Wai
tahuna, Lawrence, Evans Flat, 
Beaumont, Raes Junction, (bus 
stopping-point), Island Block, Miller's 
Flat, Ettrick, and Roxburgh 

38 Dunedin, Highcliffe, Pukehiki, and 
Sandymount 

1 Dunedin and Taieri Beach-
I Dunedin and Brighton . . . . 391 Brighton, Taieri Mouth, Taieri 

Beach, and Akatore Coast School 
(part rural delivery) 

40 Dunedin and Tomahawk . . . . 
41 Dunedin and tram stopping-point 

(suburban office mails by tramcar) 
42 Dunedin and Woodhaugh(onewayonly) 
43 Dunedin Railway-station, Wharves, and 

Chief Post Office 
44 Dunedin North and Moray Place (inward 

morning mail only) 
45* Evansdale Railway-station and Post

office 
46* Glenomaru Railway-station and Post

office 
47 Green Island Railway-station and Post

office 
48 Henley Railway-station and Post-office 
49 Henley Railway-station and Waipori 

Falls 
50 Heriot and Crookston (rural delivery) 
51 Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural 

delivery) 

52 
53 

54* 
55* 

56* 
57 

58 

59 

60* 

61 

62 
63 

64 

65 
66 

67 
68 

69 

70 

71 

72* 
73 

74 

75 
76 

77 

78 

Hindon Railway-station and Post-office 
Houipapa Railway-station and Post

office 
Hyde Railway-station and Post-office 
Ida Valley Railway-station and Post

office 
Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaitangata and Balclutha Railway

station 
Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural 

delivery) 
Kaitangata and Wangaloa (rural 

delivery) 
Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post

office 
Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai

tepeka 
Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) 
Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, 

and Kyeburn 
Lauder and Becks (rural delivery) .. 

Lawrence and Bluespur . . . . 
Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part 

rural delivery) 
Maclennan and Papatowai . . . . 
Maclennan Railway-station and Post

office 
Middlemarch and Sutton (rural delivery) 

Middlemarch Railway-station and Post
office 

Mihiwaka Railway-station, Purakanui, 
and Mihiwaka 

Milburn Railway-station and Post-office 
Miller's Flat and Roxburgh (part rural 

delivery 
Milton and Glenledi (rural delivery) .. 

Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery) 
Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery) 

Milton Railway-station and Post-office 

Milton Railway-station and Post-office 

Frequency, Mode of 
Conveyance. 

200 Daily; twice daily to Motor-bus .. 

20 

Waitahuna, Lawrence, 
Miller's Flat, and Rox
burgh 

Thrice weekly Motor-truck 

'1 
23 
38 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

. . JMotor-car, 

.. bus, or 
coach 

8 
l 

Daily .. 
Four times daily 

Daily 
As required .. 

1 Daily 

t Daily 

110 yd Four times weekly (one 
trip free of cost) 

2 As required .. 

It 
30 

58 
32 

8 
2 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Four times weekly 

310 yd As required .. 
200 yd Daily 

! 
14 

11 

18 

Daily .. .. 
Daily (including Sundays; 

one way only) 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

200 yd Daily 

8 

30 
10 

4lf 

5 
40 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Daily 

Daily .. 
Thrice weekly 

4 Weekly .. 
t Four times weekly 

34 Daily 

140 yd As required .. 

5 Daily 

It Daily 
24! Daily 

29 

25 
16 

Twice weekly 

Daily 
Weekly 

f As required .. 

t Daily 

Trap 
Motor-van .. 

Foot . , 
Motor-lorry .. 

Bicycle 

Foot 

Foot 

Handcart .. 

Bicycle .. 
Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-car 
Motor-lorry .. 

Trap 
Motor-car .. 

Foot 
Foot 

Foot 
Motor-bus .. 

Motor-car or 
gig 

Motor-car .. 

Foot 

Motor-lorry .. 

Gig .. 
Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Bicycle .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-truck 
Foot .. 

Motor-van .. 

Handcart .. 

Motor-lorry .. 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-bus .. 

Motor-oar .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Bicycle 

I Name of Contractor, I 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

A.D. Shaw 

Hobbs (Brighton) 
Motors, Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
( Dept!. officer) .. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
(Deptl. officer) .. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

Mrs. I. M. Power 

Mrs. M. E. McLaren 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

E. Smith .. 
Dunedin City Cor-

poration 
Brownlie Bros. . . 
The Otago Farmers' 

Co-operative 
Association of 
N.Z. Ltd. 

Mrs. J. Fernie .. 
D. R. Wright .. 

Miss L. J. Dowling 
H. E.Fry .. 

Mrs. E. Maider .. 
J. L. Bishop 

A. Reid 

Kaitangata Motor 
Services, Ltd. 

Mrs. D. Jenkins 

J. A. Fraser 
Co. 

R. Leask 
W. 0. Helm 

and 

MacKays' Service 
Stores, Ltd. 

D. F. Boyes .. 
A. W. Hellyer .. 

R. B. Findlater .. 
A. J. R. Flett .. 

Alex. Horn and 
Son, Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

A. Henry 

T. Whitaker .. 
R. J, Campbell .. 

Milton Transport, 
Ltd. 

M. F. Mills .. 
Milton Transport, 

Ltd. 
Milton Transport, 

Ltd. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

419 

Annual ltre~~~~on 
Subsidy. of Contract. 

£ s. d. I 
900 0 0 

52 0 0 

146 10 0 

15 () 0 
Nil 

337 0 0 
120 0 0 

20 0 0 
25 0 0 

43 0 0 

36 0 0 

65 0 0 

61 0 0 

105 0 0 
89 10 0 

200 0 0 

10 0 0 
152 0 0 

14 0 0 
10 0 0 

150 10 0 

28 0 0 

130 0 0 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 
31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 
31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

58 0 0 31/12/40 

142 0 0 
15 0 0 

40 0 0 

31/12/40 

_ _;__ ____________________________________ ~----------------
* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 


