POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileag <b>e.</b>	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
37	Dunedin, Glenore, Manuka Creek, Wai- tahuna, Lawrence, Evans Flat, Beaumont, Raes Junction, (bus stopping-point), Island Block, Miller's	200	Daily; twice daily to Waitahuna, Lawrence, Miller's Flat, and Rox- burgh	Motor-bus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	£ s. d.	
38	Flat, Ettrick, and Roxburgh Dunedin, Higheliffe, Pukehiki, and Sandymount	20	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. D. Shaw	52 0 0	31/12/40
39	Dunedin and Taieri Beach— Dunedin and Brighton  Brighton, Taieri Mouth, Taieri Beach, and Akatore Coast School (part rural delivery)	23 38	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car, bus, or coach	Hobbs (Brighton) Motors, Ltd.	146 10 0	31/12/40
$\begin{array}{c} 40 \\ 41 \end{array}$	Dunedin and Tomahawk	8	Daily Four times daily	Trap Motor-van	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	••	
$\begin{array}{c} 42 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Dunedin and Woodhaugh (one way only) Dunedin Railway-station, Wharves, and Chief Post Office	2 <u>1</u>	Daily As required	Foot Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) (Deptl. officer)	••	
44	Dunedin North and Moray Place (inward	1	Daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		
45*	morning mail only) Evansdale Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Foot	Mrs. I. M. Power	••	,.
46*	office Glenomaru Railway-station and Post-	110 yd		Foot	Mrs. M. E. McLaren	••	
47	office Green Island Railway-station and Post-	2	trip free of cost) As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		
48 49	office Henley Railway-station and Post-office Henley Railway-station and Waipori	$\frac{1\frac{1}{2}}{30}$	Daily Thrice weekly	Bicycle Motor-lorry	E. Smith Dunedin City Cor-	15 0 0 Nil	
50 51	Falls Heriot and Crookston (rural delivery) Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural delivery)	58 32	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car Motor-lorry	poration Brownlie Bros The Otago Farmers' Co-operative Association of	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/40 31/12/40
52 53	Hindon Railway-station and Post-office Houipapa Railway-station and Post- office	8 2	Twice weekly Four times weekly	Trap Motor-car	N.Z. Ltd. Mrs. J. Fernie D. R. Wright	$\begin{array}{cccc} 20 & 0 & 0 \\ 25 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
54* 55*	Hyde Railway-station and Post-office	310 yd 200 yd		Foot	Miss L. J. Dowling H. E. Fry	••	
56* 57	Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office Kaitangata and Balclutha Railway- station	$14^{\frac{1}{4}}$	Daily Daily (including Sundays; one way only)	Foot Motor-bus	Mrs. E. Maider J. L. Bishop	43 0 0	31/12/40
58	Kaitangata and Paretai Punt (rural	11	Thrice weekly	Motor-car or	A. Reid	36 0 0	
59	delivery) Kaitangata and Wangaloa (rural delivery)	18	Thrice weekly	gig Motor-car	Kaitangata Motor Services, Ltd.	65 0 0	31/12/40
60*	Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post- office		Daily	Foot	Mrs. D. Jenkins	••	
61	Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai- tepeka	8	Daily	Motor-lorry	J. A. Fraser and Co.	61 0 0	31/12/40
$\frac{62}{63}$	Kelso and Glenkenich (rural delivery) Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, and Kyeburn	30 10	Thrice weekly Daily	Gig Motor-truck	R. Leask W. O. Helm	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/40 \\ 31/12/40 \end{vmatrix}$
64	Lauder and Becks (rural delivery)	$41\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-truck	MacKays' Service Stores, Ltd.	200 0	31/12/40
65 66	Lawrence and Bluespur Lawrence and Tuapeka Mouth (part rural delivery)	5 40	Daily Thrice weekly	Bicycle Motor-car	D. F. Boyes A. W. Hellyer	$\begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 152 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/40
67 68	Maclennan and Papatowai Maclennan Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{4}{\frac{1}{2}}$	Weekly Four times weekly	Motor-truck Foot	R. B. Findlater A. J. R. Flett	$\begin{array}{cccc} 14 & 0 & 0 \\ 10 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
69	Middlemarch and Sutton (rural delivery)	34	Daily	Motor-van	Alex. Horn and Son, Ltd.	150 10 0	31/12/40
70	Middlemarch Railway-station and Post- office	140 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
71	Mihiwaka Railway-station, Purakanui,	5	Daily	Motor-lorry	A. Henry	28 0 0	
72* 73	and Mihiwaka Milburn Railway-station and Post-office Miller's Flat and Roxburgh (part rural	$rac{1rac{1}{2}}{24rac{1}{4}}$	Daily Daily	Motor-lorry Motor-bus	T. Whitaker R. J. Campbell	130 0 0	31/12/40
74	delivery Milton and Glenledi (rural delivery)	29	Twice weekly	Motor-car	Milton Transport,	58 0 0	31/12/40
75 76	Milton and Moneymore (rural delivery) Milton and Table Hill (rural delivery)	25 16	Daily Weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	Ltd. M. F. Mills Milton Transport,	$\begin{array}{cccc} 142 & 0 & 0 \\ 15 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/40
77	Milton Railway-station and Post-office	3 5	As required	Motor-car	Ltd. Milton Transport,	40 0 0	
78	Milton Railway-station and Post-office	3 5	Daily	Bicycle	Ltd. (Deptl. officer)	••	

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.